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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:40:12PM

Assembly District 77

 8,228 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 197 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 67 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,492 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,492 

 7,296 DARCEL D. CLARK (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AKEEM BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVARO ALMANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVINA FIGEROUX (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS KIERAN WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALIEF BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK FRASIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA MASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,326 

Unrecorded  1,166 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:40:12PM

Assembly District 78

 6,545 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 241 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 145 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,931 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,931 

 5,796 DARCEL D. CLARK (DEMOCRATIC)

 2 AKEEM BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA OCASIO ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEBE NORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO DITEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PASCAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN BALKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN WAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO GUADAGENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C LIEU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALIEF BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS A COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK FROEBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX AXIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURRAY RICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KALAYDJIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY ABREU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALIE LESLIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL SABINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALLIE YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 22 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA GORDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,844 

Unrecorded  1,087 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:40:12PM

Assembly District 79

 8,601 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 216 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 83 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,900 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,900 

 7,582 DARCEL D. CLARK (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 CAROL ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CEDRIC LOFTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CY VANCES JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SCHINDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLADIMIR OCCELIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE G CAMACHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERWIN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,600 

Unrecorded  1,300 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:40:12PM

Assembly District 80

 7,914 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 414 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 85 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,414 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,414 

 6,574 DARCEL D. CLARK (DEMOCRATIC)

 4 AKEEM BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW NAPOLITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMANDO MONTANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNADETTE RACHIELE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DESUS NICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN BALKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN MILLBOWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIO PENA (WRITE-IN)

 2 EFRAIN ALVARADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC AMBROSE MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JENETTE RUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENN WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A FRATTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CUMMINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W ZACCONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH C BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH TERRASI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL FUCITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONTGOMERY DELANCY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS PALOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP FOGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAUL O TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT NEIL FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 49 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER MERCADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,668 

Unrecorded  1,746 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:40:12PM

Assembly District 81

 12,760 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 538 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 135 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,433 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,433 

 10,574 DARCEL D. CLARK (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADELSON DOS SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 2 AKEEM BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN SAKS (WRITE-IN)

 3 ALESSANDRA BIAGGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED CERULLO III (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALXA RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR L GALLAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR L MONHEIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHER LICHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAIBORUL KUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN C DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS CASEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONOR BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ALSCHULER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL L MCNALLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MOSS (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAVID GREENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PAPELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVINA FIGUEROA (WRITE-IN)

 4 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIS GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN CHAPNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT MOSKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 G OLIVER KOPPELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEFFREY BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY ZINCRIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK MARTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIN JERELL (WRITE-IN)

 3 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY FEIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BOLTON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:40:12PM

Assembly District 81

 1 JOHN I ROONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KATZAMITIDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH C BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SCHULTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA ZAKHAROV (WRITE-IN)

 3 KALIEF BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIERA OCONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAYLEEN POLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ HOLZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS MEDINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKA KHETSURIAMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO MERCLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLY MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONA SLOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT KHOURI (WRITE-IN)

 3 RAY KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RMAN MCCAFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT RIZZUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SIANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT T JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBY SHAMIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 SIGMAND SOSIEWICZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY SCHLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE GARCIA-COLACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUE ELLEN DODELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUCKER CARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 66 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BRATTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY FARKAS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,732 

Unrecorded  2,701 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:40:12PM

Assembly District 82

 13,277 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 323 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 93 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,693 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,693 

 10,168 DARCEL D. CLARK (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AKEEM BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX FEDOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFREDO KUILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISSA JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY HENRIQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY MAULUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIA CAPILONE (WRITE-IN)

 4 BARBARA DIFIORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL BARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN VESCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHLOE ZOE RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTI COSTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SHIFREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC KARL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDERICK W RAMFTL (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY RODHAM CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES ONEIL (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES VACCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE MCCORMACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KUBASKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH C BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH COTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH IAROCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN ANGRISANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE D WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAJAROE SIERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARNA RANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN MALHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY DELATORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY EARLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHEW GOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA KATZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:40:12PM

Assembly District 82

 1 PAT PAULSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SIMONOVIC JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL DONAHUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRENTICE COLLAZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL PINERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANI ALTUB (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 4 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELLYNE RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 4 STEPHANIE MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN B KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS LAVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY OHARA (WRITE-IN)

 52 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BRATTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,292 

Unrecorded  3,401 

Assembly District 83

 9,715 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 322 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 101 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,138 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,138 

 8,977 DARCEL D. CLARK (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ERIC LACEWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCA NJOKU (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVEN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,998 

Unrecorded  1,140 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:40:12PM

Assembly District 84

 6,783 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 119 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 98 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,000 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,000 

 5,839 DARCEL D. CLARK (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALEJANDRO BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD DUNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANA MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH C BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 2 MELINDA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NILKA MARTELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP MARCUS JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RECH MILER (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 19 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILFRED FLECHA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,873 

Unrecorded  1,127 

Assembly District 85

 6,820 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 137 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 57 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,014 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,014 

 5,726 DARCEL D. CLARK (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS SEPULVEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCOS CRESPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISA VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 21 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILMA GUZMSN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,755 

Unrecorded  1,259 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:40:12PM

Assembly District 86

 4,959 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 109 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 67 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,135 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,135 

 4,419 DARCEL D. CLARK (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 FELIX MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SOWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE ALEXANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN E DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARRRN BURGER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,436 

Unrecorded  699 

Assembly District 87

 8,028 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 148 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 119 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,295 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,295 

 6,898 DARCEL D. CLARK (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALEX JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA VALDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLENE JACKSON - MENDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 COURTNEY MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEFONSO COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY GALVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A. HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA LORGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAGDAMARI MARCANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILLIE BONILLA (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM MOORE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,927 

Unrecorded  1,368 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:40:12PM

Total for District Attorney (Bronx) - Bronx County

 93,630 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,764 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,050 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  97,445 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  97,445 

 79,849 DARCEL D. CLARK (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADELSON DOS SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 9 AKEEM BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKEEM BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN SAKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEJANDRO BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 3 ALESSANDRA BIAGGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX FEDOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA OCASIO ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED CERULLO III (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFREDO KUILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISSA JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVARO ALMANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALXA RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW NAPOLITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA VALDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY HENRIQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY MAULUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIA CAPILONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMANDO MONTANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR L GALLAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR L MONHEIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHER LICHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAIBORUL KUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 4 BARBARA DIFIORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEBE NORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN C DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNADETTE RACHIELE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL BARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO DITEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN VESCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CEDRIC LOFTON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:40:12PM

Total for District Attorney (Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 CHARLENE JACKSON - MENDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHLOE ZOE RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS CASEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTI COSTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONOR BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 COURTNEY MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CY VANCES JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ALSCHULER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL L MCNALLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PASCAL (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAVID GREENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PAPELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SHIFREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVINA FIGEROUX (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVINA FIGUEROA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEFONSO COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DESUS NICE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEVIN BALKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN MILLBOWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIO PENA (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD DUNN (WRITE-IN)

 7 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIS GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 EFRAIN ALVARADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN CHAPNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT MOSKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY GALVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC KARL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC LACEWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SCHINDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS KIERAN WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCA NJOKU (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDERICK W RAMFTL (WRITE-IN)

 1 G OLIVER KOPPELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN WAX (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:40:12PM

Total for District Attorney (Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 GEFFREY BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO GUADAGENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLADIMIR OCCELIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY ZINCRIER (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY RODHAM CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC AMBROSE MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK MARTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES ONEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SOWELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES VACCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIN JERELL (WRITE-IN)

 5 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JENETTE RUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENN WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY FEIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE MCCORMACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANA MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A FRATTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A. HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BOLTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C LIEU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CUMMINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN I ROONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KATZAMITIDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KUBASKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W ZACCONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE G CAMACHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 6 JOSEPH C BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH COTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH IAROCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SCHULTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH TERRASI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA LORGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA ZAKHAROV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN ANGRISANI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:40:12PM

Total for District Attorney (Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 JUMAANE D WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 5 KALIEF BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIERA OCONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAJAROE SIERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAYLEEN POLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ HOLZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS A COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS MEDINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS SEPULVEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKA KHETSURIAMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAGDAMARI MARCANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCOS CRESPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO MERCLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK FRASIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK FROEBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARNA RANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN MALHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY DELATORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY EARLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHEW GOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX AXIAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 MELINDA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISA VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL FUCITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE ALEXANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILLIE BONILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLY MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONA SLOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONTGOMERY DELANCY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURRAY RICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS PALOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NILKA MARTELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT KHOURI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT PAULSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KALAYDJIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SIMONOVIC JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL DONAHUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP FOGLIA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:40:12PM

Total for District Attorney (Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 PHILLIP MARCUS JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRENTICE COLLAZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL PINERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY ABREU (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANI ALTUB (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAUL O TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVEN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 3 RAY KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RECH MILER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RMAN MCCAFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT NEIL FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT RIZZUTO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT SIANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT T JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALIE LESLIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBY SHAMIR (WRITE-IN)

 10 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL SABINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALLIE YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELLYNE RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERWIN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 SIGMAND SOSIEWICZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY SCHLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE GARCIA-COLACE (WRITE-IN)

 4 STEPHANIE MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN B KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN E DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUE ELLEN DODELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA MASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS LAVIN (WRITE-IN)

 8 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY OHARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUCKER CARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 298 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:40:12PM

Total for District Attorney (Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 VICTORIA GORDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER MERCADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARRRN BURGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILFRED FLECHA (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM BRATTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILMA GUZMSN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY FARKAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  80,451 

Unrecorded  16,994 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 3, 2019.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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